
#37 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 8:25.27 10

2 Perry Meridian High School (A) 8:29.83 8

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 8:32.17 6

4 Mooresville High School (A) 8:36.51 5

5 Whiteland Community High School (A) 8:42.51 4

6 Franklin Community High School (A) 8:55.18 3

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 9:32.75 2

8 Martinsville High School (A) 9:44.36 1

#38 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 10:02.01 10

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 10:11.15 8

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 10:31.42 6

4 Mooresville High School (A) 10:35.85 5

5 Perry Meridian High School (A) 11:06.21 4

6 Whiteland Community High School (A) 11:59.39 3

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 12:22.85 2

8 Martinsville High School (A) 12:37.46 1

#27 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUSTMAN, Casey SR Mooresville High Sc 15.50   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ELLIS, Evan SO Plainfield High Scho 16.02   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Community 16.75   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Communit 17.55   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 KORTHUIS, Chris JR Mooresville High Sc 17.74   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 WRIGHT, Saien SR Perry Meridian High 17.82   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 SHAFF, Kellen  9 Franklin Community 17.91   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 VARGAS, Alan SO Plainfield High Scho 18.12   (NW) 1(1) 1

9 CAMPBELL, Mikul  9 Decatur Central High 18.53   (NW) 1(2)

10 CARROLL, Josh SO Greenwood Commu 18.70   (NW) 1(3)

11 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Communit 18.77   (NW) 1(4)

12 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood Commu 19.20   (NW) 2(8)

13 HAZELWOOD, Landyn M  9 Decatur Central High 19.60   (NW) 1(5)

14 BALES, Parker JR Martinsville High Sch 21.55   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VARGAS, Alan SO Plainfield High Scho 18.12

2 CAMPBELL, Mikul  9 Decatur Central High 18.53

3 CARROLL, Josh SO Greenwood Commu 18.70

4 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Communit 18.77

5 HAZELWOOD, Landyn M  9 Decatur Central High 19.60

6 BALES, Parker JR Martinsville High Sch 21.55
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#27 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUSTMAN, Casey SR Mooresville High Sc 15.50

2 ELLIS, Evan SO Plainfield High Scho 16.02

3 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Community 16.75

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Communit 17.55

5 KORTHUIS, Chris JR Mooresville High Sc 17.74

6 WRIGHT, Saien SR Perry Meridian High 17.82

7 SHAFF, Kellen  9 Franklin Community 17.91

8 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood Commu 19.20

#25 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 15.81   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Community 16.47   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Communit 16.58   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Communit 17.23   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 MOORE, Caia SR Mooresville High Sc 17.29   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 KEELER, Dalayla SO Plainfield High Scho 17.34   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 17.41   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 HAINES, Norah JR Plainfield High Scho 17.53   (NW) 2(7) 1

9 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 17.99   (NW) 2(8)

10 MCRELRATH, Aleeyah  9 Decatur Central High 18.73   (NW) 1(2)

11 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Central High 18.92   (NW) 1(3)

12 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood Commu 19.30   (NW) 1(4)

13 HORSLEY, Camryn SR Mooresville High Sc 19.53   (NW) 1(5)

14 CAPSHAW, Krisyon SR Martinsville High Sch 20.13   (NW) 1(6)

15 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville High Sch 20.52   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 17.41

2 MCRELRATH, Aleeyah  9 Decatur Central High 18.73

3 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Central High 18.92

4 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood Commu 19.30

5 HORSLEY, Camryn SR Mooresville High Sc 19.53

6 CAPSHAW, Krisyon SR Martinsville High Sch 20.13

7 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville High Sch 20.52

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 15.81

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Community 16.47

3 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Communit 16.58

4 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Communit 17.23

5 MOORE, Caia SR Mooresville High Sc 17.29

6 KEELER, Dalayla SO Plainfield High Scho 17.34

7 HAINES, Norah JR Plainfield High Scho 17.53

8 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 17.99
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#1 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 10.87   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 RILEY, William SO Greenwood Commu 10.89   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 NYONTEH, Jamal SR Whiteland Communit 11.04   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridian High 11.05   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 LARRISON, Troy SR Plainfield High Scho 11.20   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 11.23   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 MCBRIDE, Colin SR Mooresville High Sc 11.43   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 DINDIYAL, Jai JR Mooresville High Sc 11.55   (NW) 1(1) 1

9 MERIWETHER, Damon JR Decatur Central High 11.89   (NW) 1(2)

10 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Community 11.99   (NW) 2(8)

11 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood Commu 12.05   (NW) 1(3)

12 GAMBLE, Luke JR Martinsville High Sch 12.14   (NW) 1(4)

13 REEVES, Jack JR Martinsville High Sch 12.31   (NW) 1(5)

14 TRAMIL, Elijah JR Decatur Central High 12.32   (NW) 1(6)

15 FRAZIER, Jackson SO Franklin Community 12.58   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DINDIYAL, Jai JR Mooresville High Sc 11.55

2 MERIWETHER, Damon JR Decatur Central High 11.89

3 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood Commu 12.05

4 GAMBLE, Luke JR Martinsville High Sch 12.14

5 REEVES, Jack JR Martinsville High Sch 12.31

6 TRAMIL, Elijah JR Decatur Central High 12.32

7 FRAZIER, Jackson SO Franklin Community 12.58

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 10.87

2 RILEY, William SO Greenwood Commu 10.89

3 NYONTEH, Jamal SR Whiteland Communit 11.04

4 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridian High 11.05

5 LARRISON, Troy SR Plainfield High Scho 11.20

6 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 11.23

7 MCBRIDE, Colin SR Mooresville High Sc 11.43

8 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Community 11.99

#4 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 12.74   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Communit 12.80   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 13.01   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 13.15   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Community 13.20   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 AKINWOLE, Susanna SO Plainfield High Scho 13.22   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn JR Mooresville High Sc 13.42   (NW) 2(6) 2

8 RODGERS, Sydney JR Whiteland Communit 13.43   (NW) 2(7) 0.5

8 TANNER, Briayla SO Plainfield High Scho 13.43   (NW) 2(7) 0.5
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#4 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 JACOBS, Lyla  9 Mooresville High Sc 13.45   (NW) 1(2)

11 HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Central High 13.69   (NW) 1(3)

12 WHEELER, Jacey SR Decatur Central High 14.04   (NW) 1(4)

13 WOLFF, Layla  9 Martinsville High Sch 14.10   (NW) 1(5)

14 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood Commu 14.19   (NW) 1(6)

15 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood Commu 14.27   (NW) 1(7)

16 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville High Sch 14.35   (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Community 13.20

2 JACOBS, Lyla  9 Mooresville High Sc 13.45

3 HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Central High 13.69

4 WHEELER, Jacey SR Decatur Central High 14.04

5 WOLFF, Layla  9 Martinsville High Sch 14.10

6 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood Commu 14.19

7 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood Commu 14.27

8 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville High Sch 14.35

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 12.74

2 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Communit 12.80

3 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 13.01

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 13.15

5 AKINWOLE, Susanna SO Plainfield High Scho 13.22

6 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn JR Mooresville High Sc 13.42

7 RODGERS, Sydney JR Whiteland Communit 13.43

7 TANNER, Briayla SO Plainfield High Scho 13.43

#18 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BARCO, Martin JR Martinsville High Sch 4:26.22 10

2 BURNS, Nate SR Mooresville High Sc 4:29.03 8

3 NEHRING, Emerson SR Plainfield High Scho 4:30.07 6

4 SMITH, Ari SO Franklin Community 4:30.78 5

5 GRIMES, Samuel JR Greenwood Commu 4:32.50 4

6 GERCAK, Tyler JR Mooresville High Sc 4:34.41 3

7 HAGGERTY, Luke JR Perry Meridian High 4:35.00 2

8 NEHRING, Jakob SO Plainfield High Scho 4:38.66 1

9 HAGGERTY, James JR Perry Meridian High 4:39.05

10 TUNIS, Isiah  9 Franklin Community 4:42.62

11 NINO, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 4:44.39

12 WATSON, William  9 Whiteland Communit 4:45.90

13 WEBB, Cale JR Decatur Central High 5:31.86

14 BRAY, Ethan  9 Martinsville High Sch 5:31.86

15 FALL, Don Pa Pa JR Decatur Central High 5:48.44

CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam SO Greenwood Commu DNS
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#19 Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARGRAVE, Veronica SR Plainfield High Scho 5:12.40 10

2 JACKSON, Victoria JR Whiteland Communit 5:15.04 8

3 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Community 5:18.28 6

4 BARCO, Laura  9 Martinsville High Sch 5:21.48 5

5 LACY, Kathleen SO Franklin Community 5:24.86 4

6 CAMPBELL, Katie  9 Plainfield High Scho 5:41.23 3

7 THERIAC, Ariel SR Mooresville High Sc 5:45.82 2

8 FUENTES, Isabella SO Whiteland Communit 5:46.07 1

9 MARKER, Ryann SO Greenwood Commu 5:58.34

10 HALL, Aubrey  9 Perry Meridian High 6:02.13

11 HARDY, Sydney JR Mooresville High Sc 6:03.23

12 GREENWELL, Allyson SO Martinsville High Sch 6:06.88

13 ENNIS, Kara  9 Greenwood Commu 6:15.68

14 BUTTS, Kaleigh JR Perry Meridian High 6:19.76

15 WOODARD, Ellisyn  9 Decatur Central High 7:14.70

WOODARD, Olivia JR Decatur Central High DNS

#33 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mooresville High School (A) 42.96 10

2 Plainfield High School (A) 43.18 8

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 43.49 6

4 Greenwood Community High School (A) 44.66 5

5 Perry Meridian High School (A) 44.91 4

6 Franklin Community High School (A) 45.80 3

7 Martinsville High School (A) 45.92 2

8 Decatur Central High School (A) 46.36 1

#34 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Whiteland Community High School (A) 50.21 10

2 Plainfield High School (A) 50.99 8

3 Mooresville High School (A) 51.89 6

4 Perry Meridian High School (A) 52.94 5

5 Franklin Community High School (A) 53.17 4

6 Martinsville High School (A) 53.19 3

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 53.74 2

8 Greenwood Community High School (A) 1:01.12 1

#9 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 49.36 2(1) 10

2 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridian High 52.28 2(2) 8

3 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood Commu 52.95 2(3) 6

4 ROBINSON, Jake SR Plainfield High Scho 52.97 2(4) 5
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#9 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 53.13 2(5) 4

6 WOLFF, Rayce  9 Martinsville High Sch 53.89 1(1) 3

7 SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Communit 53.96 2(6) 2

8 WRIGHT, Brayden SO Mooresville High Sc 55.69 1(2) 1

9 BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridian High 55.79 2(7)

10 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Community 56.60 1(3)

11 BONSER, Jordan SR Greenwood Commu 56.64 2(8)

12 BULLOCK, Silas SR Mooresville High Sc 56.93 1(4)

13 SCHMIDT, Brady SR Franklin Community 56.98 1(5)

14 BECK, Isaac  9 Decatur Central High 58.13 1(6)

15 HOHMAN, Jayden SO Decatur Central High 58.84 1(7)

16 REEVES, Jack JR Martinsville High Sch 1:04.34 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WOLFF, Rayce  9 Martinsville High Sch 53.89

2 WRIGHT, Brayden SO Mooresville High Sc 55.69

3 TOVES, Jesse SO Franklin Community 56.60

4 BULLOCK, Silas SR Mooresville High Sc 56.93

5 SCHMIDT, Brady SR Franklin Community 56.98

6 BECK, Isaac  9 Decatur Central High 58.13

7 HOHMAN, Jayden SO Decatur Central High 58.84

8 REEVES, Jack JR Martinsville High Sch 1:04.34

Section 2 of 2

1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 49.36

2 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridian High 52.28

3 ODGERS, Brett JR Greenwood Commu 52.95

4 ROBINSON, Jake SR Plainfield High Scho 52.97

5 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 53.13

6 SPANGLER, Elliott SR Whiteland Communit 53.96

7 BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridian High 55.79

8 BONSER, Jordan SR Greenwood Commu 56.64

#11 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 59.24 2(1) 10

2 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood Commu 1:00.24 2(2) 8

3 STEWART, Ellie SO Plainfield High Scho 1:01.37 2(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, Berkeley  9 Plainfield High Scho 1:01.65 2(4) 5

5 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Community 1:01.68 2(5) 4

6 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Community 1:04.14 2(6) 3

7 EDENS, Amelia SR Whiteland Communit 1:04.26 2(7) 2

8 BEDEL, Lily SO Whiteland Communit 1:04.69 1(1) 1

9 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna  9 Greenwood Commu 1:05.61 1(2)

10 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 1:07.94 2(8)

11 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn  9 Martinsville High Sch 1:08.23 1(3)
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 HYDRE YUSOFF, Jameela SR Decatur Central High 1:08.90 1(4)

13 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville High Sch 1:11.07 1(5)

14 SHUE, Jessica SO Mooresville High Sc 1:11.97 1(6)

15 REED, Mary SO Decatur Central High 1:13.60 1(7)

PARKER, Ruth  9 Mooresville High Sc DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BEDEL, Lily SO Whiteland Communit 1:04.69

2 REES-TERHUNE, Alayna  9 Greenwood Commu 1:05.61

3 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn  9 Martinsville High Sch 1:08.23

4 HYDRE YUSOFF, Jameela SR Decatur Central High 1:08.90

5 BERRY, Cassy SO Martinsville High Sch 1:11.07

6 SHUE, Jessica SO Mooresville High Sc 1:11.97

7 REED, Mary SO Decatur Central High 1:13.60

PARKER, Ruth  9 Mooresville High Sc DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 59.24

2 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood Commu 1:00.24

3 STEWART, Ellie SO Plainfield High Scho 1:01.37

4 WILLIAMS, Berkeley  9 Plainfield High Scho 1:01.65

5 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Community 1:01.68

6 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Community 1:04.14

7 EDENS, Amelia SR Whiteland Communit 1:04.26

8 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 1:07.94

#30 Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUSTMAN, Casey SR Mooresville High Sc 42.55 2(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Community 42.71 2(2) 8

3 WRIGHT, Saien SR Perry Meridian High 43.17 2(3) 6

4 ELLIS, Evan SO Plainfield High Scho 43.41 2(4) 5

5 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood Commu 43.57 2(5) 4

6 JOHNSON, Alex SR Mooresville High Sc 44.45 1(1) 3

7 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Communit 44.84 2(6) 2

8 KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridian High 44.88 2(7) 1

9 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood Commu 45.62 1(2)

10 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Community 46.36 1(3)

11 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville High Sch 47.43 1(4)

12 VARGAS, Alan SO Plainfield High Scho 47.79 2(8)

13 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Communit 48.80 1(5)

14 HAZELWOOD, Landyn M  9 Decatur Central High 52.32 1(6)

15 CAMPBELL, Mikul  9 Decatur Central High 53.30 1(7)

BALES, Parker JR Martinsville High Sch DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
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#30 Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Alex SR Mooresville High Sc 44.45

2 MONROE, Chase JR Greenwood Commu 45.62

3 RICHARDS, Quentin JR Franklin Community 46.36

4 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville High Sch 47.43

5 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Communit 48.80

6 HAZELWOOD, Landyn M  9 Decatur Central High 52.32

7 CAMPBELL, Mikul  9 Decatur Central High 53.30

BALES, Parker JR Martinsville High Sch DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RUSTMAN, Casey SR Mooresville High Sc 42.55

2 SEVER, Jonathan JR Franklin Community 42.71

3 WRIGHT, Saien SR Perry Meridian High 43.17

4 ELLIS, Evan SO Plainfield High Scho 43.41

5 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood Commu 43.57

6 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SO Whiteland Communit 44.84

7 KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridian High 44.88

8 VARGAS, Alan SO Plainfield High Scho 47.79

#31 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 47.72 2(1) 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Community 48.76 2(2) 8

3 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Communit 48.81 2(3) 6

4 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Communit 49.70 2(4) 5

5 HAINES, Norah JR Plainfield High Scho 50.82 2(5) 4

6 MOSCRIP, Maddie JR Martinsville High Sch 51.33 2(6) 3

7 KEELER, Dalayla SO Plainfield High Scho 52.62 2(7) 2

8 HORSLEY, Camryn SR Mooresville High Sc 54.17 1(1) 1

9 EGAN, Isabel JR Perry Meridian High 54.28 1(2)

10 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville High Sch 54.35 1(3)

11 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 55.34 1(4)

12 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood Commu 57.00 1(5)

13 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Central High 57.21 1(6)

14 MOORE, Caia SR Mooresville High Sc 1:00.82 2(8)

15 SOLESI, Teniola  9 Decatur Central High 1:01.77 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HORSLEY, Camryn SR Mooresville High Sc 54.17

2 EGAN, Isabel JR Perry Meridian High 54.28

3 BERRY, Addy SO Martinsville High Sch 54.35

4 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridian High 55.34

5 SUITERS, Danielle JR Greenwood Commu 57.00

6 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Central High 57.21

7 SOLESI, Teniola  9 Decatur Central High 1:01.77
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#31 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SO Franklin Community 47.72

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Community 48.76

3 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Communit 48.81

4 LESTER, Megan SR Whiteland Communit 49.70

5 HAINES, Norah JR Plainfield High Scho 50.82

6 MOSCRIP, Maddie JR Martinsville High Sch 51.33

7 KEELER, Dalayla SO Plainfield High Scho 52.62

8 MOORE, Caia SR Mooresville High Sc 1:00.82

#13 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BARCO, Martin JR Martinsville High Sch 2:01.61 10

2 DAHNCKE, Curt JR Mooresville High Sc 2:03.32 8

3 GRIMES, Samuel JR Greenwood Commu 2:03.95 6

4 SMITH, Ari SO Franklin Community 2:05.53 5

5 WOOD, Carson JR Plainfield High Scho 2:05.83 4

6 MEHRINGER, Max SR Plainfield High Scho 2:06.30 3

7 CHRISTMAN, Makail SO Whiteland Communit 2:08.57 2

8 NINO, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 2:08.75 1

9 HAGGERTY, James JR Perry Meridian High 2:12.11

10 LAUX, Anthony SR Perry Meridian High 2:13.47

11 JUDSON, Joseph  9 Franklin Community 2:17.00

12 WATSON, Wyatt SR Mooresville High Sc 2:17.84

13 SIRKIN, Josh SR Greenwood Commu 2:17.92

14 MCKINNEY, Caleb T SR Decatur Central High 2:30.75

15 BEESLEY, Cameron  9 Martinsville High Sch 2:36.72

16 WATKINS, Jason W JR Decatur Central High 2:39.61

#15 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARGRAVE, Veronica SR Plainfield High Scho 2:22.26 10

2 JACKSON, Victoria JR Whiteland Communit 2:23.78 8

3 KLEM, Lauren JR Franklin Community 2:25.83 6

4 LACY, Kathleen SO Franklin Community 2:33.41 5

5 WILSON, Brooke JR Mooresville High Sc 2:37.57 4

6 MATHEWS, Abigail SR Plainfield High Scho 2:41.56 3

7 GROSS, Lily JR Perry Meridian High 2:44.05 2

8 NEWHOUSE, Vanessa JR Perry Meridian High 2:45.88 1

9 WALLISCHECK, Norah  9 Greenwood Commu 2:46.31

10 BURTON, Marin  9 Greenwood Commu 2:47.91

11 GREENWELL, Allyson SO Martinsville High Sch 2:51.21

12 FLAHERTY, Ramya SO Whiteland Communit 3:00.48

13 CHAPLIN, Cora  9 Martinsville High Sch 3:08.26

14 TORRES, Jannay SO Decatur Central High 3:20.18

BOSWELL, Lyndsay JR Mooresville High Sc DNS
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#5 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 22.16   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 LARRISON, Troy SR Plainfield High Scho 22.58   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 22.62   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 NYONTEH, Jamal SR Whiteland Communit 22.63   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridian High 22.85   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 RILEY, William SO Greenwood Commu 23.05   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 MCBRIDE, Holden SR Mooresville High Sc 23.19   (NW) 2(7) 2

8 ENDERLE, Jayden SR Mooresville High Sc 23.26   (NW) 1(1) 1

9 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Community 24.06   (NW) 1(2)

10 MERIWETHER, Damon JR Decatur Central High 24.19   (NW) 1(3)

11 JEFRY, Aidan JR Franklin Community 24.81   (NW) 1(4)

12 CANO-SAROBE, Juan JR Martinsville High Sch 24.83   (NW) 1(5)

13 JIMENEZ, Diego SO Martinsville High Sch 25.26   (NW) 1(6)

14 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood Commu 25.75   (NW) 1(7)

AJAYI, Fopefoluwa SR Decatur Central High DNS 1

DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridian High DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENDERLE, Jayden SR Mooresville High Sc 23.26

2 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Community 24.06

3 MERIWETHER, Damon JR Decatur Central High 24.19

4 JEFRY, Aidan JR Franklin Community 24.81

5 CANO-SAROBE, Juan JR Martinsville High Sch 24.83

6 JIMENEZ, Diego SO Martinsville High Sch 25.26

7 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood Commu 25.75

AJAYI, Fopefoluwa SR Decatur Central High DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWASH-CAMPBELL, Nayyir SR Plainfield High Scho 22.16

2 LARRISON, Troy SR Plainfield High Scho 22.58

3 WRAY, Matthew JR Whiteland Communit 22.62

4 NYONTEH, Jamal SR Whiteland Communit 22.63

5 EAGAN, Landon SR Perry Meridian High 22.85

6 RILEY, William SO Greenwood Commu 23.05

7 MCBRIDE, Holden SR Mooresville High Sc 23.19

DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridian High DNS

#8 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 26.76   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Communit 27.25   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 SIMEK, Kate SR Plainfield High Scho 27.42   (NW) 2(2) 6

4 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Communit 27.64   (NW) 2(3) 5

5 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 27.66   (NW) 2(4) 4

6 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Community 27.83   (NW) 2(5) 3

7 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Community 27.84   (NW) 1(2) 2
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#8 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 TANNER, Briayla SO Plainfield High Scho 28.00   (NW) 2(6) 1

9 JACOBS, Lyla  9 Mooresville High Sc 28.19   (NW) 2(7)

10 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn JR Mooresville High Sc 28.27   (NW) 1(3)

11 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville High Sch 28.85   (NW) 1(4)

11 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood Commu 28.85   (NW) 2(8)

13 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville High Sch 29.74   (NW) 1(5)

14 HYDRE YUSOFF, Jameela SR Decatur Central High 29.98   (NW) 1(6)

15 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood Commu 30.32   (NW) 1(7)

HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Central High DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SO Whiteland Communit 27.25

2 BOTKIN, Ainsley SO Franklin Community 27.84

3 STRIETELMEIER, Kaitlyn JR Mooresville High Sc 28.27

4 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville High Sch 28.85

5 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville High Sch 29.74

6 HYDRE YUSOFF, Jameela SR Decatur Central High 29.98

7 BURCHAM, Adelyn  9 Greenwood Commu 30.32

HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Central High DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridian High 26.76

2 SIMEK, Kate SR Plainfield High Scho 27.42

3 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Communit 27.64

4 MERCHANT, Bendu SO Perry Meridian High 27.66

5 FRAZIER, Samantha  9 Franklin Community 27.83

6 TANNER, Briayla SO Plainfield High Scho 28.00

7 JACOBS, Lyla  9 Mooresville High Sc 28.19

8 CRUSE, Makena SO Greenwood Commu 28.85

#22 Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BURNS, Nate SR Mooresville High Sc 10:00.57 10

2 NEHRING, Emerson SR Plainfield High Scho 10:11.60 8

3 HAGGERTY, Luke JR Perry Meridian High 10:14.59 6

4 NEHRING, Jakob SO Plainfield High Scho 10:22.12 5

5 MURPHY, Ty SR Franklin Community 10:29.43 4

6 EDENS, Nolan  9 Whiteland Communit 10:32.56 3

7 GERCAK, Tyler JR Mooresville High Sc 10:36.21 2

8 CORBIN, Kyle JR Perry Meridian High 10:52.49 1

9 ROSE, Jason SO Whiteland Communit 10:56.54

10 CRISAFULLI, Jaden SR Franklin Community 10:59.39

11 SQUIER, Jake SO Greenwood Commu 11:01.71

12 HELTON, Michael JR Decatur Central High 11:17.57

GRIES, John SR Greenwood Commu DNS

WILLIS, Landon SO Martinsville High Sch DNS
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#23 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Victoria JR Whiteland Communit 11:31.43 10

2 BARCO, Laura  9 Martinsville High Sch 11:35.68 8

3 ROLLINGS, Lily  9 Greenwood Commu 11:45.94 6

4 OTT, Ava  9 Franklin Community 12:15.69 5

5 VANBIBBER, Claudia SO Plainfield High Scho 12:28.65 4

6 FUENTES, Isabella SO Whiteland Communit 12:30.92 3

7 WOODWARD, Sydney JR Franklin Community 12:34.15 2

8 THERIAC, Ariel SR Mooresville High Sc 12:42.33 1

9 MARKER, Ryann SO Greenwood Commu 13:36.19

10 BOESGAARD, Lorelei  9 Perry Meridian High 13:38.04

11 WATSON, Kyndall JR Mooresville High Sc 13:39.21

12 SMITH, Kira  9 Perry Meridian High 13:45.84

13 HERNANDEZ, Alejandra SO Decatur Central High 15:24.81

CAMPBELL, Katie  9 Plainfield High Scho DNS

#35 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 3:30.70 10

2 Mooresville High School (A) 3:33.63 8

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:38.74 6

4 Whiteland Community High School (A) 3:39.83 5

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 3:40.50 4

6 Martinsville High School (A) 3:45.48 3

7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 3:47.77 2

8 Decatur Central High School (A) 4:06.67 1

#36 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 4:09.92 10

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 4:17.20 8

3 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:18.43 6

4 Mooresville High School (A) 4:24.21 5

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 4:33.20 4

6 Perry Meridian High School (A) 4:33.61 3

7 Martinsville High School (A) 4:34.60 2

Decatur Central High School (A) DNS

#39 Boys High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 7" 6' 9" Pts
1 GILKERSON, Bode SR Plainfield Hig 6' 7" P P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 SCHMIDT, Collin SR Plainfield Hig 6' 2" P P O O O XXO XXX 8

3 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C6' 0" P P O O O XXX 6

4 CAPSHAW, Zhane SO Martinsville Hi5' 10" O O O O XXX 5

5 MOORE- SMITH, Nyrius SO Whiteland Co 5' 8" P XO O XXX 4

6 BEVERLY, Dylan SR Franklin Com 5' 8" XO XXO O XXX 3
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#39 Boys High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" 6' 7" 6' 9" Pts
7 DUBE, Richard SR Perry Meridia 5' 8" XO O XO XXX 2

8 WILLIAMS, Brenton JR Mooresville H 5' 6" O O XXX 1

9 AMANFO, Eric SO Decatur Centr5' 6" O XO XXX

9 BROADUS, Brock SO Mooresville H 5' 6" P XO XXX

11 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 5' 4" O XXX

11 COPE, Jackson SO Whiteland Co 5' 4" O XXX

BREWER, Joseph JR Perry Meridia NH XXX

GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville HiNH XXX

HAFEN, Brayden SO Greenwood CNH XXX

PETERSON, Russell JR Decatur CentrNH XXX

#41 Girls High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 1" 5' 2" 5' 3" 5' 4" 5' 6" Pts
1 SANDROCK, Morgan SR Franklin Com 5' 4" P P O XO O XO O O XO XXX 10

2 COFFMAN, Brooke SR Franklin Com 5' 3" P P O O O XO XO XXO XXX 8

3 LEMASTERS, Maryava SR Perry Meridia 5' 0" P O O XO XXO XXX 6

4 MARLIN, Melia SR Whiteland Co 5' 0" P P P XXO XXO XXX 5

5 COOPRIDER, Ashley  9 Whiteland Co 4' 10" P XO O XO XXX 4

6 PEDIGO, Rylea SR Plainfield Hig 4' 8" P O O XXX 2.5

6 ATWELL, Lauren JR Mooresville H 4' 8" O O O XXX 2.5

8 EARLY, Stevie SR Perry Meridia 4' 8" P O XO XXX 1

9 KERNS, Emma JR Martinsville Hi4' 8" P XO XO XXX

10 BROWN, Audrey  9 Plainfield Hig 4' 8" P O XXO XXX

11 SHAFER, Ava SO Mooresville H 4' 6" O O XXX

12 WOODARD, Miranda SO Decatur Centr4' 6" XO O XXX

13 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Centr4' 4" O XXX

13 HOMMELL, Lily SR Greenwood C4' 4" O XXX

ROBINSON, Madelynne  9 Martinsville HiNH XXX

#43 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 0" 13' 6" 14' 0" 14' 6" Pts
1 PARRISH, Scott SR Whiteland Co 14' 0" P P P P P XXO O O O XXX 10

2 MOORE, Ronnie SR Plainfield Hig 13' 6" P P P O P O XXO O XXX 8

3 KORTHUIS, Chris JR Mooresville H 12' 6" P P XO O O O XXX 6

4 TAYLOR, Keywuan SR Perry Meridia 12' 6" P P XO P XO XXO XXX 5

5 SOMMERS, Carson JR Franklin Com 12' 0" P P O P XO XXX 4

6 LUTTMAN, Hayden SO Whiteland Co 12' 0" XO O O O XO XXX 3

7 ALEXANDER, Brayden SR Plainfield Hig 11' 0" P P O P XXX 2

8 WILLIAMS, Dominik SO Greenwood C10' 0" XXO XXX 1

9 WESTERN, Daniel JR Mooresville H 10' 0" XXO XXX

10 JOCHIM, Kegan  9 Franklin Com 9' 6" XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" Pts
8 WILLIAMS, Dominik SO Greenwood C(cont'd) O O O XXO 1

9 WESTERN, Daniel JR Mooresville H (cont'd) XO XXO XXO XO

10 JOCHIM, Kegan  9 Franklin Com 9' 6" XO O O O
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#43 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity) (cont'd)
11 HAFEN, Brayden SO Greenwood C9' 0" O O O XXX

GAUNT, Ben JR Martinsville HiNH P XXX

KNIGHT, Stokes JR Perry Meridia NH P P XXX

#45 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" Pts
1 ARVANITIS, Zoe SR Plainfield Hig 11' 0" P P P P O O O O O XXX 10

2 LUTTRELL, Amy JR Greenwood C10' 6" P P P P O O O XXO XXX 8

3 COOPRIDER, Ashley  9 Whiteland Co 8' 0" O XXO O XXX 6

4 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com 7' 6" O O XXX 5

5 BOSTOCK, Maleah SO Whiteland Co 7' 6" XO O XXX 4

6 SCOTT, Josie SR Mooresville H 7' 6" XXO O XXX 3

7 DUNN, Lauren SO Plainfield Hig 7' 6" O XO XXX 2

8 MILEY, Savanna  9 Franklin Com 6' 6" XXX 1

9 CONNER, Holly SR Mooresville H 6' 6" XXX

MCKEE, Kate SO Perry Meridia NH P P P XXX

POTTER, Isabelle SR Perry Meridia NH P P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" Pts
3 COOPRIDER, Ashley  9 Whiteland Co (cont'd) O O 6

4 STEWART, Hanna  9 Franklin Com (cont'd) P O 5

7 DUNN, Lauren SO Plainfield Hig (cont'd) XO O 2

8 MILEY, Savanna  9 Franklin Com 6' 6" O O 1

9 CONNER, Holly SR Mooresville H 6' 6" XO XO

STRATTON, Hannah JR Greenwood CNH XXX

#48 Boys Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Jake SR Plainfield Hig 21' 0"   (NW) 19' 3" FOUL 19' 3" 21' 0" 1(1) 10

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah JR Perry Meridia 19' 11"   (NW) FOUL 19' 11" FOUL 19' 81 /2 1(2) 8

3 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C19' 11"   (NW) 19' 11" 19' 2" 19' 4" 18' 91 /2 2(1) 6

4 INYANG, Ikanke SR Perry Meridia 19' 9"   (NW) 18' 3" 18' 4" 19' 9" 18' 01 /2 1(3) 5

5 WALLS, Benian JR Whiteland Co 19' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11" 18' 31 /2 FOUL 19' 11 /2 1(4) 4

6 SIMS, Daylon SR Mooresville H 19' 01 /2   (NW) 18' 1" 17' 10" 19' 01 /2 18' 21 /2 1(5) 3

7 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood C18' 10"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 9" 18' 10" 2(2) 2

8 IRWIN, Grant SR Plainfield Hig 18' 4"   (NW) 18' 4" 18' 0" 18' 2" 17' 2" 1(6) 1

9 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 9" 16' 7" 17' 61 /2 16' 41 /2 2(3)

10 MOORE- SMITH, Nyrius SO Whiteland Co 17' 8"   (NW) 14' 11" 16' 91 /2 17' 8" 15' 8" 1(7)

11 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 17' 1"   (NW) 17' 1" FOUL 16' 6" 16' 21 /2 2(4)

12 PETERSON, Russell JR Decatur Centr16' 91 /2   (NW) 16' 0" 16' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(5)

13 PAYNE, Dakota  9 Martinsville Hi16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 7" 15' 7" 15' 51 /2 2(6)

14 EVANS, Jayse JR Decatur Centr16' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 9" FOUL 2(7)

15 MCBRIDE, Holden SR Mooresville H 16' 5"   (NW) 16' 5" 15' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

16 PAYTON, Will  9 Martinsville Hi14' 9"   (NW) 14' 9" 14' 71 /2 14' 4" 14' 1" 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#48 Boys Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROBINSON, Jake SR Plainfield Hig 21' 0"   (NW) 19' 3" FOUL 19' 3" 21' 0"

2 NEEDAM, Isaiah JR Perry Meridia 19' 11"   (NW) FOUL 19' 11" FOUL 19' 81 /2

3 INYANG, Ikanke SR Perry Meridia 19' 9"   (NW) 18' 3" 18' 4" 19' 9" 18' 01 /2

4 WALLS, Benian JR Whiteland Co 19' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11" 18' 31 /2 FOUL 19' 11 /2

5 SIMS, Daylon SR Mooresville H 19' 01 /2   (NW) 18' 1" 17' 10" 19' 01 /2 18' 21 /2

6 IRWIN, Grant SR Plainfield Hig 18' 4"   (NW) 18' 4" 18' 0" 18' 2" 17' 2"

7 MOORE- SMITH, Nyrius SO Whiteland Co 17' 8"   (NW) 14' 11" 16' 91 /2 17' 8" 15' 8"

8 MCBRIDE, Holden SR Mooresville H 16' 5"   (NW) 16' 5" 15' 51 /2 FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 PRICE, C.J SR Greenwood C19' 11"   (NW) 19' 11" 19' 2" 19' 4" 18' 91 /2

2 CARTER, Jeremiah SO Greenwood C18' 10"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 17' 9" 18' 10"

3 HERBERT, Mason SO Franklin Com 17' 9"   (NW) 17' 9" 16' 7" 17' 61 /2 16' 41 /2

4 SMITH, Elijah JR Franklin Com 17' 1"   (NW) 17' 1" FOUL 16' 6" 16' 21 /2

5 PETERSON, Russell JR Decatur Centr16' 91 /2   (NW) 16' 0" 16' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL

6 PAYNE, Dakota  9 Martinsville Hi16' 9"   (NW) 16' 9" 16' 7" 15' 7" 15' 51 /2

7 EVANS, Jayse JR Decatur Centr16' 9"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 9" FOUL

8 PAYTON, Will  9 Martinsville Hi14' 9"   (NW) 14' 9" 14' 71 /2 14' 4" 14' 1"

#50 Girls Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 STEWART, Ellie SO Plainfield Hig 15' 91 /2   (NW) 15' 4" 15' 91 /2 14' 9" 15' 4" 1(1) 10

2 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 15' 83 /4   (NW) 15' 83 /4 15' 0" 15' 7" FOUL 1(2) 8

3 PEDIGO, Rylea SR Plainfield Hig 15' 8"   (NW) 14' 21 /2 15' 8" 14' 5" 15' 71 /2 1(3) 6

4 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 15' 61 /4   (NW) 14' 7" 13' 8" FOUL 15' 61 /4 1(4) 5

5 LUTTRELL, Amy JR Greenwood C15' 6"   (NW) 14' 8" 14' 1" FOUL 15' 6" 1(5) 4

6 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville Hi14' 8"   (NW) 14' 8" 14' 8" 14' 71 /2 14' 51 /2 1(6) 3

7 STEWART, Hailey JR Franklin Com 14' 5"   (NW) 14' 5" 14' 01 /2 13' 91 /2 14' 31 /2 1(7) 2

8 FRANKLIN, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 14' 4"   (NW) 12' 41 /2 FOUL 13' 111 /2 14' 4" 1(8) 1

9 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood C13' 101 /2   (NW) 12' 9" 13' 101 /2 13' 61 /2 12' 6" 2(1)

10 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville Hi13' 91 /2   (NW) 12' 5" 13' 91 /2 12' 111 /2 13' 1" 2(2)

11 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 13' 71 /4   (NW) 13' 61 /2 13' 7" 13' 71 /4 FOUL 2(3)

12 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Centr13' 5"   (NW) 13' 0" 13' 31 /2 13' 5" 12' 11" 2(4)

13 SUTTON, Audrey SR Mooresville H 12' 91 /2   (NW) 11' 10" 12' 91 /2 12' 61 /2 11' 2" 2(5)

14 THOMPSON, Maddison SR Mooresville H 12' 81 /2   (NW) 11' 81 /2 12' 81 /2 FOUL 11' 91 /2 2(6)

15 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 12' 61 /2   (NW) 11' 4" 12' 61 /2 FOUL 12' 6" 2(7)

16 HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Centr12' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 12' 31 /2 11' 7" 8' 10" 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STEWART, Ellie SO Plainfield Hig 15' 91 /2   (NW) 15' 4" 15' 91 /2 14' 9" 15' 4"

2 STEVENSON, Elnora  9 Whiteland Co 15' 83 /4   (NW) 15' 83 /4 15' 0" 15' 7" FOUL

3 PEDIGO, Rylea SR Plainfield Hig 15' 8"   (NW) 14' 21 /2 15' 8" 14' 5" 15' 71 /2

4 MUNDY, Maya SR Perry Meridia 15' 61 /4   (NW) 14' 7" 13' 8" FOUL 15' 61 /4

5 LUTTRELL, Amy JR Greenwood C15' 6"   (NW) 14' 8" 14' 1" FOUL 15' 6"

6 FLUKE, Emily SO Martinsville Hi14' 8"   (NW) 14' 8" 14' 8" 14' 71 /2 14' 51 /2
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#50 Girls Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 STEWART, Hailey JR Franklin Com 14' 5"   (NW) 14' 5" 14' 01 /2 13' 91 /2 14' 31 /2

8 FRANKLIN, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 14' 4"   (NW) 12' 41 /2 FOUL 13' 111 /2 14' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 WILLHAM, Abigail JR Greenwood C13' 101 /2   (NW) 12' 9" 13' 101 /2 13' 61 /2 12' 6"

2 JOHNSON, Jade SR Martinsville Hi13' 91 /2   (NW) 12' 5" 13' 91 /2 12' 111 /2 13' 1"

3 LENKEY, Ava SR Franklin Com 13' 71 /4   (NW) 13' 61 /2 13' 7" 13' 71 /4 FOUL

4 FULLER, Marier SR Decatur Centr13' 5"   (NW) 13' 0" 13' 31 /2 13' 5" 12' 11"

5 SUTTON, Audrey SR Mooresville H 12' 91 /2   (NW) 11' 10" 12' 91 /2 12' 61 /2 11' 2"

6 THOMPSON, Maddison SR Mooresville H 12' 81 /2   (NW) 11' 81 /2 12' 81 /2 FOUL 11' 91 /2

7 NGUYEN, Trisna SO Perry Meridia 12' 61 /2   (NW) 11' 4" 12' 61 /2 FOUL 12' 6"

8 HEARN, Neveah SO Decatur Centr12' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 12' 31 /2 11' 7" 8' 10"

#51 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 AGUIRRE, Halbert JR Decatur Centr52' 4" 51' 83 /4 48' 5" FOUL FOUL 52' 4" 51' 7" 2(1) 10

2 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 48' 41 /2 FOUL 48' 41 /2 47' 83 /4 47' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 PRICE, Chase SR Mooresville H 47' 41 /4 47' 01 /4 47' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 45' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 SPILKER, Tommy SO Plainfield Hig 47' 31 /2 FOUL 44' 71 /2 43' 111 /2 FOUL 47' 31 /2 47' 0" 2(4) 5

5 KRAMER, Alex SO Greenwood C46' 10" 45' 6" 46' 10" 45' 43 /4 FOUL 44' 10" 44' 7" 2(5) 4

6 STRANGE, Chris SR Plainfield Hig 46' 2" 45' 4" 43' 61 /2 43' 9" FOUL 46' 2" 43' 63 /4 1(1) 3

7 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 44' 71 /2 43' 10" 44' 71 /2 42' 91 /4 41' 7" 44' 1" 43' 91 /2 1(2) 2

8 CAVE, Braden SO Greenwood C43' 91 /4 42' 2" 43' 91 /4 43' 81 /2 FOUL 43' 91 /4 FOUL 1(3) 1

9 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 43' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 43' 73 /4 FOUL 43' 41 /2 FOUL 2(6)

10 JACOBS, Denton JR Mooresville H 43' 11 /2 43' 11 /2 42' 13 /4 40' 53 /4 2(7)

11 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 42' 63 /4 42' 63 /4 39' 9" 40' 73 /4 2(8)

12 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi41' 13 /4 40' 93 /4 40' 103 /4 41' 13 /4 1(4)

13 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 37' 111 /4 32' 03 /4 37' 111 /4 FOUL 1(5)

14 PORTER, dawain SO Decatur Centr37' 41 /2 37' 41 /2 37' 33 /4 FOUL 1(6)

15 SHROCK, Jackson  9 Martinsville Hi36' 2" 31' 53 /4 36' 2" 35' 51 /2 1(7)

16 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 33' 1" 32' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 1" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 STRANGE, Chris SR Plainfield Hig 46' 2" 45' 4" 43' 61 /2 43' 9" FOUL 46' 2" 43' 63 /4

2 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 44' 71 /2 43' 10" 44' 71 /2 42' 91 /4 41' 7" 44' 1" 43' 91 /2

3 CAVE, Braden SO Greenwood C43' 91 /4 42' 2" 43' 91 /4 43' 81 /2 FOUL 43' 91 /4 FOUL

4 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi41' 13 /4 40' 93 /4 40' 103 /4 41' 13 /4

5 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 37' 111 /4 32' 03 /4 37' 111 /4 FOUL

6 PORTER, dawain SO Decatur Centr37' 41 /2 37' 41 /2 37' 33 /4 FOUL

7 SHROCK, Jackson  9 Martinsville Hi36' 2" 31' 53 /4 36' 2" 35' 51 /2

8 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 33' 1" 32' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 AGUIRRE, Halbert JR Decatur Centr52' 4" 51' 83 /4 48' 5" FOUL FOUL 52' 4" 51' 7"

2 HUGHES, Dalton SR Whiteland Co 48' 41 /2 FOUL 48' 41 /2 47' 83 /4 47' 63 /4 FOUL FOUL

3 PRICE, Chase SR Mooresville H 47' 41 /4 47' 01 /4 47' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 45' 101 /2

4 SPILKER, Tommy SO Plainfield Hig 47' 31 /2 FOUL 44' 71 /2 43' 111 /2 FOUL 47' 31 /2 47' 0"
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#51 Boys Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 KRAMER, Alex SO Greenwood C46' 10" 45' 6" 46' 10" 45' 43 /4 FOUL 44' 10" 44' 7"

6 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 43' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 43' 73 /4 FOUL 43' 41 /2 FOUL

7 JACOBS, Denton JR Mooresville H 43' 11 /2 43' 11 /2 42' 13 /4 40' 53 /4

8 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 42' 63 /4 42' 63 /4 39' 9" 40' 73 /4

#53 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C40' 41 /4 36' 9" 40' 41 /4 FOUL 38' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 40' 01 /4 37' 71 /4 40' 01 /4 FOUL 38' 51 /2 39' 83 /4 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 GARNETT, Aliseonna SR Decatur Centr40' 0" 38' 4" 37' 61 /2 40' 0" FOUL 38' 01 /4 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 38' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 101 /4 34' 111 /4 35' 51 /4 38' 21 /2 36' 83 /4 2(4) 5

5 VONDIELINGEN, Carly  9 Whiteland Co 38' 2" 33' 3" 35' 10" 33' 10" 35' 01 /4 36' 1" 38' 2" 2(5) 4

6 WOODARD, Miranda SO Decatur Centr35' 43 /4 34' 5" 35' 2" 35' 43 /4 33' 13 /4 30' 10" 31' 5" 1(1) 3

7 GARRINGER, Randee SO Mooresville H 35' 11 /4 35' 11 /4 25' 101 /2 26' 101 /2 2(6) 2

8 FORD, Olivia SO Greenwood C34' 0" 33' 73 /4 34' 0" FOUL FOUL 31' 41 /4 32' 31 /2 1(2) 1

9 LAW, Mady JR Mooresville H 32' 111 /2 32' 51 /4 30' 21 /4 FOUL 31' 101 /2 32' 111 /2 31' 11" 2(7)

10 RHEA, Reagan SR Perry Meridia 32' 2" 31' 91 /4 31' 111 /2 30' 83 /4 31' 73 /4 32' 2" 32' 2" 2(8)

11 BISHOP, Maddy JR Plainfield Hig 31' 51 /2 27' 10" 27' 61 /2 31' 51 /2 1(3)

12 JONES, Brooklyn  9 Plainfield Hig 25' 01 /4 25' 01 /4 23' 63 /4 23' 31 /4 1(4)

13 CANOVA, Kinsley  9 Martinsville Hi23' 111 /4 22' 113 /4 22' 91 /4 23' 111 /4 1(5)

14 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi21' 53 /4 19' 111 /4 21' 53 /4 20' 111 /4 1(6)

GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WOODARD, Miranda SO Decatur Centr35' 43 /4 34' 5" 35' 2" 35' 43 /4 33' 13 /4 30' 10" 31' 5"

2 FORD, Olivia SO Greenwood C34' 0" 33' 73 /4 34' 0" FOUL FOUL 31' 41 /4 32' 31 /2

3 BISHOP, Maddy JR Plainfield Hig 31' 51 /2 27' 10" 27' 61 /2 31' 51 /2

4 JONES, Brooklyn  9 Plainfield Hig 25' 01 /4 25' 01 /4 23' 63 /4 23' 31 /4

5 CANOVA, Kinsley  9 Martinsville Hi23' 111 /4 22' 113 /4 22' 91 /4 23' 111 /4

6 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi21' 53 /4 19' 111 /4 21' 53 /4 20' 111 /4

GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C40' 41 /4 36' 9" 40' 41 /4 FOUL 38' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL

2 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 40' 01 /4 37' 71 /4 40' 01 /4 FOUL 38' 51 /2 39' 83 /4 FOUL

3 GARNETT, Aliseonna SR Decatur Centr40' 0" 38' 4" 37' 61 /2 40' 0" FOUL 38' 01 /4 FOUL

4 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 38' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 101 /4 34' 111 /4 35' 51 /4 38' 21 /2 36' 83 /4

5 VONDIELINGEN, Carly  9 Whiteland Co 38' 2" 33' 3" 35' 10" 33' 10" 35' 01 /4 36' 1" 38' 2"

6 GARRINGER, Randee SO Mooresville H 35' 11 /4 35' 11 /4 25' 101 /2 26' 101 /2

7 LAW, Mady JR Mooresville H 32' 111 /2 32' 51 /4 30' 21 /4 FOUL 31' 101 /2 32' 111 /2 31' 11"

8 RHEA, Reagan SR Perry Meridia 32' 2" 31' 91 /4 31' 111 /2 30' 83 /4 31' 73 /4 32' 2" 32' 2"

#56 Boys Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MASQUELIER, Isaac SR Plainfield Hig 179' 11" FOUL 170' 6" 179' 11" FOUL FOUL 172' 7" 2(1) 10

2 SCHAKEL, Tayton SR Whiteland Co 168' 4" 146' 4" 168' 0" 168' 4" 165' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8
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#56 Boys Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 GREER, Julian JR Plainfield Hig 158' 3" 135' 1" 158' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 JACOBS, Denton JR Mooresville H 147' 6" 133' 8" FOUL 126' 5" 147' 6" 145' 0" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi145' 0" 129' 9" FOUL 119' 8" 121' 3" 145' 0" 135' 8" 2(5) 4

6 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 144' 4" 136' 10" FOUL 140' 5" 129' 3" 144' 4" 135' 11" 2(6) 3

7 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 133' 3" 116' 6" 123' 5" 133' 3" 122' 0" 116' 7" 117' 3" 1(1) 2

8 PRICE, Chase SR Mooresville H 131' 7" 129' 0" 131' 7" FOUL 126' 2" 129' 5" FOUL 2(7) 1

9 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 129' 6" FOUL 129' 6" 126' 4" 116' 11" 113' 7" 126' 2" 1(2)

10 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 127' 10" FOUL 127' 10" FOUL 2(8)

11 MARKOWICZ, Samuel SR Greenwood C123' 7" 100' 3" 123' 7" 115' 7" 1(3)

12 MARTIN, Drelon JR Decatur Centr116' 2" FOUL 111' 4" 116' 2" 1(4)

13 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 113' 6" 108' 10" FOUL 113' 6" 1(5)

14 MUTUNGAMBERA, Tabani JR Decatur Centr110' 1" 102' 7" 110' 1" 100' 7" 1(6)

15 REYNOLDS, Blake SR Greenwood C106' 8" 89' 10" FOUL 106' 8" 1(7)

16 MERCER, Dominick SO Martinsville Hi97' 6" 91' 0" 97' 6" 87' 1" 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 EAGAN, Garrett SO Perry Meridia 133' 3" 116' 6" 123' 5" 133' 3" 122' 0" 116' 7" 117' 3"

2 CEDIEL, Josh JR Perry Meridia 129' 6" FOUL 129' 6" 126' 4" 116' 11" 113' 7" 126' 2"

3 MARKOWICZ, Samuel SR Greenwood C123' 7" 100' 3" 123' 7" 115' 7"

4 MARTIN, Drelon JR Decatur Centr116' 2" FOUL 111' 4" 116' 2"

5 HOUSTON, Coen SR Franklin Com 113' 6" 108' 10" FOUL 113' 6"

6 MUTUNGAMBERA, Tabani JR Decatur Centr110' 1" 102' 7" 110' 1" 100' 7"

7 REYNOLDS, Blake SR Greenwood C106' 8" 89' 10" FOUL 106' 8"

8 MERCER, Dominick SO Martinsville Hi97' 6" 91' 0" 97' 6" 87' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MASQUELIER, Isaac SR Plainfield Hig 179' 11" FOUL 170' 6" 179' 11" FOUL FOUL 172' 7"

2 SCHAKEL, Tayton SR Whiteland Co 168' 4" 146' 4" 168' 0" 168' 4" 165' 2" FOUL FOUL

3 GREER, Julian JR Plainfield Hig 158' 3" 135' 1" 158' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 JACOBS, Denton JR Mooresville H 147' 6" 133' 8" FOUL 126' 5" 147' 6" 145' 0" FOUL

5 LONG, Nathan JR Martinsville Hi145' 0" 129' 9" FOUL 119' 8" 121' 3" 145' 0" 135' 8"

6 CAMBRIDGE, Luke SR Franklin Com 144' 4" 136' 10" FOUL 140' 5" 129' 3" 144' 4" 135' 11"

7 PRICE, Chase SR Mooresville H 131' 7" 129' 0" 131' 7" FOUL 126' 2" 129' 5" FOUL

8 COOPER, Cameron SR Whiteland Co 127' 10" FOUL 127' 10" FOUL

#58 Girls Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 126' 9" 100' 10" 115' 5" 117' 6" 120' 2" 126' 9" 118' 6" 2(1) 10

2 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C121' 3" 106' 6" 121' 1" 115' 4" 119' 8" 121' 3" 113' 2" 2(2) 8

3 GARNETT, Aliseonna SR Decatur Centr120' 6" 119' 9" 115' 0" 120' 6" 116' 5" 111' 11" 120' 4" 2(3) 6

4 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Co 120' 0" FOUL FOUL 102' 8" 107' 3" 115' 11" 120' 0" 2(4) 5

5 GARDNER, Mya  9 Greenwood C110' 1" 99' 5" FOUL 100' 7" 101' 0" FOUL 110' 1" 2(5) 4

6 BISHOP, Maddy JR Plainfield Hig 102' 2" FOUL 94' 9" 102' 2" 101' 1" 99' 4" 97' 9" 2(6) 3

7 TRAN, Katie JR Decatur Centr99' 7" 99' 7" FOUL FOUL 95' 6" 97' 10" FOUL 2(7) 2

8 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 96' 8" FOUL 89' 2" 91' 5" 95' 0" 96' 8" FOUL 2(8) 1

9 WOOD, Sarah SR Plainfield Hig 91' 6" 81' 7" 89' 5" 77' 2" 86' 3" 89' 0" 91' 6" 1(1)
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#58 Girls Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
10 GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com 83' 2" 81' 10" 75' 8" 83' 2" 1(2)

11 HOCKENSON, Mackenzie SO Perry Meridia 82' 5" 82' 5" 59' 4" 71' 6" 1(3)

12 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi55' 6" 48' 8" 55' 6" FOUL 1(4)

13 GARRINGER, Randee SO Mooresville H 54' 3" FOUL 54' 3" FOUL 1(5)

14 GARRISON, Kendall  9 Martinsville Hi53' 2" 53' 2" FOUL 50' 7" 1(6)

LAW, Mady JR Mooresville H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

KRIECH, Nadia SO Perry Meridia NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WOOD, Sarah SR Plainfield Hig 91' 6" 81' 7" 89' 5" 77' 2" 86' 3" 89' 0" 91' 6"

2 GARRISON, Alyson SR Franklin Com 83' 2" 81' 10" 75' 8" 83' 2"

3 HOCKENSON, Mackenzie SO Perry Meridia 82' 5" 82' 5" 59' 4" 71' 6"

4 ETTER, Kiley  9 Martinsville Hi55' 6" 48' 8" 55' 6" FOUL

5 GARRINGER, Randee SO Mooresville H 54' 3" FOUL 54' 3" FOUL

6 GARRISON, Kendall  9 Martinsville Hi53' 2" 53' 2" FOUL 50' 7"

LAW, Mady JR Mooresville H NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

KRIECH, Nadia SO Perry Meridia NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 TAYLOR, Brooklyn SR Whiteland Co 126' 9" 100' 10" 115' 5" 117' 6" 120' 2" 126' 9" 118' 6"

2 GARDNER, Emma SO Greenwood C121' 3" 106' 6" 121' 1" 115' 4" 119' 8" 121' 3" 113' 2"

3 GARNETT, Aliseonna SR Decatur Centr120' 6" 119' 9" 115' 0" 120' 6" 116' 5" 111' 11" 120' 4"

4 EMBERTON, Addison SO Whiteland Co 120' 0" FOUL FOUL 102' 8" 107' 3" 115' 11" 120' 0"

5 GARDNER, Mya  9 Greenwood C110' 1" 99' 5" FOUL 100' 7" 101' 0" FOUL 110' 1"

6 BISHOP, Maddy JR Plainfield Hig 102' 2" FOUL 94' 9" 102' 2" 101' 1" 99' 4" 97' 9"

7 TRAN, Katie JR Decatur Centr99' 7" 99' 7" FOUL FOUL 95' 6" 97' 10" FOUL

8 BERTEL, Emma JR Franklin Com 96' 8" FOUL 89' 2" 91' 5" 95' 0" 96' 8" FOUL

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plainfield High School PFLD 179

2 Mooresville High School MOOR 110

3 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 93

4 Perry Meridian High School PMER 72

5 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 66

6 Franklin Community High School FRKL 52

7 Martinsville High School MART 38

8 Decatur Central High School DECA 14

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 152.5

2 Franklin Community High School FRKL 140

3 Plainfield High School PFLD 123

4 Perry Meridian High School PMER 64

5 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 60

6 Mooresville High School MOOR 37.5
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Martinsville High School MART 25

8 Decatur Central High School DECA 21
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